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Title 
J\ddress 
Short Title 

W. Chief JUBtice of 
"dtI, IUgh Court 

'Ii " 
~ , 
~ 

the 

ANALYSIS 

2. Grant and appropriation of 
$14,102,900 out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account 
Schedule 

1980-81, No. 23 

(11 March 19B1 
MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and 
loyal subjects, the Legislative J\ssembly of the Cook Islands 
towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted 
to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your 
Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and dq therefore most 
humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it 
enacted by the Legislative J\ssembly of the Cook Islands in 
session assembled and by the authority of the same, as 'follows, 

1. Short Title - This Act may be cited as the J\ppropriation 
1\mendment J\ct 1990-81 and should' ,be read together with, and deemed 
part of the J\ppropriation Act 1980 (hereinafter referred to as 
"principal Act ") • 

• 2. Grant and app':ropriati'on of $14,102,900 out of the Cook 
Islands Government' J\ccount - subsection III of sectIon 2 Of the 
princIpal Act Is here6y-amended by omitting the amount of 
$13,216,200 and substituting the amount of $.14,102,900. 

J. Schedule - The princi~al Act is hereby further amended 
by omitting the Schedule and substituting the following Schedule. 
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1980-81, ".0' 23 

SClIEDULE 

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT A~~ 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCU 1981 

~ 
Advocate General 
Agriculture, Fisheries, 
Cook Islands Government Office - Auckland 
Cook Islands Government Office - Hawaii 
Customs 
Development Planning Unit. 
Education '. 
External A'ffairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
Health 
House of Ariki 
Immigrat.ion 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice (, Lands 
Legislative ~SElembly 
Outer leland Affairs 
Police 
Post , Telecommunications 
Premiers Department 
public Service Commission 
Resident. Engineer 
Statistic 
Supportive Servicee 
Survey 
Trade Industries Labour , Commerce 
Treasury 
Tumukorero 

TRADING LOSSES 

Concrete Products naratcnga 
Electric Power Supply 
Printing Office 
Stores , Fuel 
Mechanical Workshop 
Heavy Plant Pool 

TOT~L ~PPROPRI~TION 

Sub Total 

This Act is administered in the Treasury 

l\PPROPRIATION 

99,500 
734,700 
116,800 
13,000 
99,800 
39,600 

2,360,800 
172,800 
104,100 

13,200 
1,792,100 

14,300 
41,000 

, 76,500 
1,,012,700 

357,100 
176,000 
355,200 
436,600 
600,400 
621,300 

91,200 
27,600 
96,700 

1,13iJ,600 
102,600 
700,900 

1,696,100 
41,600 

13,120,800 

• 

14,000 
771,500 

3,200 
56,500 

101,700 
29,200 

14,102,900 
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