

Chief Justice of the High Court

Title Address Short Title

- Grant and appropriation of \$14,102,900 out of the Cook Islands Government Account
- Schedule

1980-81, No. 23

An Act of the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands
Government Account to the services of the Financial year
ending with the thirty-first day of March 1981 and to
amend the Appropriation Act 1980

(11 March 1983) (11 March 1981

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands in Session assembled and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- Short Title This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Amendment Act 1980-81 and should be read together with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1980 (hereinafter referred to as "principal Act").
- Grant and appropriation of \$14,102,900 out of the Cook Islands Government Account - Subsection (1) of section 2 of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the amount of \$13,216,200 and substituting the amount of \$14,102,900.
- Schedule The principal Act is hereby further amended by omitting the Schedule and substituting the following Schedule.

SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1981

VOTE	•	APPROPRIATION
Advocate General		98,500
Agriculture & Fisheries		734,700
Cook Islands Government Offic	re - Auckland	116,800
Cook Islands Government Offic		13,000
Customs	CO HEMOLE	99,800
Development Planning Unit		39,600
Education .		2,360,800
External Affairs	•	172,800
Government Housing		104,100
Head of State		
		13,200
Health		1,792,100
House of Ariki		14,300
Immigration		41,000
Inland Revenue		76,500
Internal Affairs	4	1,012,700
Justice & Lands		357,100
Legislative Assembly	•	176,000
Outer Island Affairs		355,200
Police	•	436,600
Post & Telecommunications		600,400
Premiers Department		621,300
Public Service Commission	•	91,200
Resident Engineer	•	27,600
Statistic		86,700
Supportive Services		1,137,600
Survey		102,600
Trade Industries Labour & Cor	mmerce	700,900
Treasury		1,696,100
Tumukorero		41,600
	Sub Total	13,120,800
	502 1004	
TRADING LOSSES	•	
Concrete Products Rarotonga		.14,000
Electric Power Supply		771,500
Printing Office	·	3,200
Stores & Fuel	•	56,500
Mechanical Workshop	*	107,700
Heavy Plant Pool		29,200
		•
TOTAL APPROPRIATION		14,102,900

This Act is administered in the Treasury